. L.a Sierra

UNIVERSITY

PRELIMINARY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
(TTIER 1) CREDENTIAL

ADMINISTRATION AND LEADERSHIP
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

LA STERRA UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION
4500 RIVERWALK PARKWAY
RIVERSIDE, CA 92515



DESCRIPTION

The credential programs in Department of Administration & Leadership of the School

of Education at La Sierra University focuses on the development of competent and ethical

leadership. The program of study will offer candidates the opportunity to prepare for

administrative credentials through the state of California and/or through the Credentials Office

of the Seventh-day Adventist Church.

PRE-REQUISITES

Candidates of the California State Preliminary Administrative Services Credential must

have a minimum of 5 years successful training in a state school of approved private school

equivalent.

REQUIRED ADMINISTRATION AND LEADERSHIP COURSES

(FOR THE PRELIMINARY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES (TIER 1) CREDENTIAL

FROM THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

Educational Organization and Leadership

EDAD

Personal and Philosophical Aspects of Leadership EDAD

COGNATES

Supervision of Instruction EDAD
Human Resources Function in Education EDAD
Legal Aspects of Education EDAD
School Administrations K-12 EDAD
Supervised Field Experience at the School Level EDAD
School Finance EDAD
Leadership in Educational Technology EDET
Curriculum Development EDCI

Analysis of Curricular Alternatives EDCI

Methods & Materials of Research EDRS

Preliminary Administrative Services - Tier 1 Credential

524
540
545
570
574
576
578
579

575
514
552
504

3 units
3 units
3 units
3 units
3 units
3 units
3 units

3 units

3 units
3 units
3 units

3 units

2



COMBINING YOUR CREDENTIAL PROGRAM WITH A DEGREE PROGRAM IN
ADMINISTRATION AND LEADERSHIP:
Individuals  pursuing administrative credentials may incorporate credential

requirements into a degree program.

This web page is for advisory purposes only, and although every attempt is made to
ensure its accuracy, readers are directed to the Graduate Bulletin for official information. The

Graduate Bulletin can be accessed online.

Preliminary Administrative Services - Tier 1 Credential 3



