

PRELIMINARY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES (TIER 1) CREDENTIAL

ADMINISTRATION AND LEADERSHIP SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

La Sierra University School of Education 4500 Riverwalk Parkway Riverside, CA 92515

DESCRIPTION

The credential programs in Department of Administration & Leadership of the School of Education at La Sierra University focuses on the development of competent and ethical leadership. The program of study will offer candidates the opportunity to prepare for administrative credentials through the state of California and/or through the Credentials Office of the Seventh-day Adventist Church.

PRE-REQUISITES

Candidates of the California State Preliminary Administrative Services Credential must have a minimum of 5 years successful training in a state school of approved private school equivalent.

REQUIRED ADMINISTRATION AND LEADERSHIP COURSES (FOR THE PRELIMINARY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES (TIER 1) CREDENTIAL FROM THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

onal Organization and Leadership	EDAD	524	3 units
l and Philosophical Aspects of Leadership	EDAD	540	3 units
ion of Instruction	EDAD	545	3 units
Resources Function in Education	EDAD	570	3 units
pects of Education	EDAD	574	3 units
Administrations K-12	EDAD	576	3 units
ed Field Experience at the School Level	EDAD	578	3 units
inance	EDAD	579	3 units
hip in Educational Technology	EDET	575	3 units
um Development	EDCI	514	3 units
of Curricular Alternatives	EDCI	55 ²	3 units
s & Materials of Research	EDRS	504	3 units
	I and Philosophical Aspects of Leadership ion of Instruction Resources Function in Education pects of Education administrations K-12 red Field Experience at the School Level inance hip in Educational Technology um Development of Curricular Alternatives	I and Philosophical Aspects of Leadership EDAD Resources Function in Education pects of Education EDAD EDET EDCI EDCI EDCI EDCI	I and Philosophical Aspects of Leadership Sion of Instruction Resources Function in Education pects of Education EDAD 576 EDAD 576 EDAD 576 EDAD 578 EDAD 578 EDAD 579 Inip in Educational Technology EDAD 579 EDET 575 EDCI 514 of Curricular Alternatives EDAD 552

COMBINING YOUR CREDENTIAL PROGRAM WITH A DEGREE PROGRAM IN ADMINISTRATION AND LEADERSHIP:

Individuals pursuing administrative credentials may incorporate credential requirements into a degree program.

This web page is for advisory purposes only, and although every attempt is made to ensure its accuracy, readers are directed to the Graduate Bulletin for official information. The Graduate Bulletin can be accessed online.